
Monroe County  
Workforce development 

Resource center 
 

 
Middle Georgia Workforce Development - http://www.mgwib.com/contact.php 
You may be eligible for tuition assistance if you are either:  

A. 18+ years old, low income or laid off receiving unemployment, OR  
B. 16-24 Out-of-School  Youth and one of the following: 

 
●​ Low-Income 
●​ Pregnant 
●​ Parenting 

 

●​ Disabled 
●​ Ex-Offender 
●​ Drop-Out 

 

●​ Foster Child 
●​ Live in high poverty area 
●​ Homeless 

 
●​ Additional Eligibility Requirements Apply - (478) 953-4771 / (800) 537-1933 

 
 
Central Georgia Technical College - https://www.centralgatech.edu/ 
Provides Adult Education, GED Preparation, College Preparation, English Literacy, ASVAB, 
ACCUPLACER, and Compass Preparation. 
Courtney Watkins (478) 218-3716; cwatkins@centralgatech.edu 
 
Georgia Vocational Rehabilitation Agency - https://gvs.georgia.gov/ 
Provides services and assistance for deaf and hard of hearing, provides education and training 
assistance fr individuals for disabilities. 
Darreth Roby (478) 445-4781; Darreth.roby@gvs.ga.gov 
 
Job Corps - https://www.jobcorps.gov/ 
Job Corps is the largest free residential education and job training programs for young adults 
ages 16-24 Job Corps offers hands-on career technical training in high-growth industries. 
Thema Massey (478) 445-3786; massey-thema@jobcorps.org 
 
Legacy Link (SCSEP) - https://www.legacylink.org/employment-training/scsep/ 
Program for seniors ages 55 and older who have low-income or are unemployed.  This program 
helps individuals access career services and training. 
Saleemah Sabree (678) 725-8029; ssabree@legacylink.org 
 
Georgia Department of Labor - https://dol.georgia.gov/ 
Unemployment Insurance Programs; re-employment Services; Veterans Services; and other 
services for unemployed workers.  (TAA, JVSG, wagner Peyser, U.I.) 
Tishua Green (478) 988-7130; Tishua.green@gdol.ga.gov or Ethel Wynn (478) 445-5070; 
ethel.wynn@dgol.ga.gov 
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IN THE DOOR, LLC - Provides operator services for the On-Stop Career Center.   
Janie Reid (06) 816-6800; jreid@inthedoornow.com and Paul Allen (478) 501-0402; 
pallen@inthedoornow.com​  
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